DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR 

AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST 2006-1and AMERICAN HOME 

MORTGAGE SERVICING, INC., and respectfully alleges the following: 

1. 	This is a class action complaint against Defendants for both damages in 

excess of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars and equitable relief. 

2, 	Plaintiff MADELAINE MARTORELLA is a resident of Palm Beach County, 

Florida. 

3. 	Defendant DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS 

INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST 

2006-1 ("AMERICAN HOME TRUST"), is a Delaware statutory trust doing business in